VH SismoPP

DNK 262634
Beta casein: A2A2  Kappa casein: BB aAa: 243
DOB.: 01-02-2022  VH SovranP x Builder P x VH Comxa P

Genominis Beragis: POS

o

VIKINGHOLSTEIN

Motinos vid. (305 d.) 11861 kg 4%R/475KgR
Duktery vid. (305 d.) 11830kg 4,19 % R/489 KgR
NTM spalis 2025
PRODUKCIJA & EFEKTYVUMAS
90

Produkcija 114

Pienas kg 107

Baltymai kg 114

Baltymai % 107

Riebalai, kg 111

Riebalai, % 103

Augimas 94

PaSary taupymas 88

Tvarumas 111

SVEIKATOS POZYMIAI

90 100 110
Duktery vaisa 100
Vers.lengv., bulius 98
Vers.lengv., dukterys 107
TeSmens sveikata 97
Bendra sveikata 103
llgaamziskumas 105
Nagy sveikata 121

Verseliy iSgyvenamumas 105
Melzimasis 108
Temperamentas

BENDRAS EKSTERJERAS

90 100 110
Kinas 120
Nagos & Kojos 97
TeSmuo 116

REL

3,73%B/442KgB
3,57 % B /420 Kg B

%
120

@.VIKING

Aukstis

Pieninis tipas
Kratinés plotis

Kano gylis

UZpakalio plotis
UZpakalio kampas
Virsaus linija

Uzpak. kojy Son.vaizd.
Uzpak. kojy gal.vaizd.
Nagos aukstis

Kauly kokybe

Kulno sgnarys
TeSm.priek.d.prisit
TeSm.gal.dal. aukstis
TeSm.gal.dal.plotis
TeSmens raistis
TeSmens gylis
TeSmens balansas
Speniy ilgis

Speniy storis
Priek.spen.issidést.

Galin.spen.i$sidést.

GENETICS

innovative breeding

NTM 16

Zemas
ISreikstas
Siaura
Negilus
Siauras
Pakeltas
Silpna
Tiesios

] vidy
Zema
Stambdas
Paburkes
Silpnas
Zemas
Siauras
Silpnas
Gilus
Gilus galinis
Trumpi
Ploni
Platus

Platus

Aukstas
Neisreikstas
Plati

Gilus

Platus
Nuleistas
Stipri
Lenktos
Lygiagrecios
Auksta

Ploni
Sausas
Tvirtas
Aukstas
Platus
Tvirtas
Negilus
Gilus priekinis
ligi

Stori
Siauras

Siauras

EKSTERJE

120

122
106
114
108
109
108
111

91
106
117

81

93
114
113
108
108
107

94
116
109
100
106



